1
State of Delaware
GAAP
(Generally Accepted Accounting Principles)
Advanced Training
Fiscal Year 2016
Agenda
 GMEN eSecurity Process

 State Budget and Accounting Policy Manual, Chapter 13
 GASB Statement No. 34
 GASB Codification Section 1400
 Computer Software in Process (CSIP)
 Costs associated with the purchase of application development phase of the
software development that is in progress and will be capitalized upon
completion.
 Costs associated with the application development phase is estimated to be
$1,000,000 or greater
19
FY16 Form H‐3A/3B
Additions
• “Appropriations”
column with free-
form and
wrapping text
field
Changes
• “GAAP Fund”
column heading to
“Fund”
• “Project Name”
column to “Project
Description”
FY16 Form H‐3A (CWIP)
FY16 Form H‐3B ( CSIP)
20
FY15  CWIP/CSIP GMEN Issues
• Organizations did not enter data into GMEN timely.
• Assets were reported to DoA after system closing
• Costs improperly classified as assets in CAM
• Discovered Assets not reported into CAM
Activity Summary
FY16 Form A‐12A
• If cash, investments and receivables for funds 100 through 845
have changed from the prior year, you must record the activity
as noted below.
• Prepare Form A-12A, by fund, by performing the following:
• Report the revenues received from charges for services
• Report the grant revenues received
• Report earnings from interest received from bank or
investment accounts
• Report the total expenditures (disbursements) made during
the fiscal year
“Do Not Report any activity processed through FSF in this section”.
21
FY 16 Form A‐12A
Reconciliation Worksheet
Record activity that resulted in a change in prior year ending balances to the
current  ending balance per classification:
Calculate Total Revenues
Enter the prior year ending balance
Current year AR invoices to customers
Current year cash receipts on the AR invoices
Current year cash receipts from other than AR invoices
Calculate Total Expenditures
Enter the total of the AP Invoices received
Payments made on AP Invoices
Payments made on other than AP
Note: The excel worksheet has formulas as noted per the instructions
which will facilitate the calculation of revenues, expenses and total
amounts.
FY16 Form A‐12A
Reconciliation Worksheet
FY16 Form A‐12A
22
Agency Funds Held in Escrow